
ECONOMIC REPORT - CONSUMER PRICE INDEX
RIVERSIDE / SAN BERNARDINO / ONTARIO

ALL ITEMS
(December 2017 = 100)

ANNUAL AVERAGE, ALL URBAN CONSUMERS

ALL URBAN CONSUMERS

Year   Average Year   Average Year   Average  Year  Average Year  Average

Index* Index* Index* Index* 
Annual%
Change

Annual%
Change

Annual%
Change

Annual%
Change

Month   2021   2022   2023   2024

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

2.20
3.6
5.9
6.5
6.8
5.4

8.5
10.0
9.4
9.2
8.4
7.5

7.3
4.6
3.9
3.4
4.9
4.3

2.9
4.3
4.0
2.8
1.4
1.1

109.550
110.981
113.222
114.682
115.557
117.206

119.557
122.127
123.893
125.262
125.272
125.983

127.683
127.707
128.768
129.525
131.372
131.372

131.358
133.144
133.943
133.113
133.179
132.853

100.000
102.732
105.697
107.672
113.875
123.784
129.545
132.932

 
JANUARY 
MARCH
MAY
JULY
SEPTEMBER
NOVEMBER

* Effective with the release in January 2018 of the December 2017 Consumer Price Index (CPI), the Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) has removed
Riverside and San Bernardino areas from the Los Angeles –Long Beach- Anaheim area report which is done monthly and began reporting for the
Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario, CA which is calculated for January, March, May, July, September, and November each year.

Source: Department of Labor
               Bureau of Labor Statistics

Rev. April 10, 2024


