

ECONOMIC REPORT - CONSUMER PRICE INDEX RIVERSIDE / SAN BERNARDINO / ONTARIO ALL ITEMS

(December 2017 = 100) ANNUAL AVERAGE, ALL URBAN CONSUMERS

Year	Average	Year	Average	Year	Average	Year Average	Year Average
2017	100.000						
2018	102.732						
2019	105.697						
2020	107.672						
2021	113.875						
2022	123.784						
2023	129.545						
2024	132.932						

ALL URBAN CONSUMERS

Month	2021		2022		2023		2024	
	Index*	Annual% Change	Index*	Annual% Change	1l *	Annual% Change	Index*	Annual% Change
JANUARY MARCH MAY JULY SEPTEMBER NOVEMBER	109.550 110.981 113.222 114.682 115.557 117.206	2.20 3.6 5.9 6.5 6.8 5.4	119.557 122.127 123.893 125.262 125.272 125.983	8.5 10.0 9.4 9.2 8.4 7.5	127.683 127.707 128.768 129.525 131.372 131.372	7.3 4.6 3.9 3.4 4.9 4.3	131.358 133.144 133.943 133.113 133.179 132.853	2.8 1.4

^{*} Effective with the release in January 2018 of the December 2017 Consumer Price Index (CPI), the Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) has removed Riverside and San Bernardino areas from the Los Angeles –Long Beach- Anaheim area report which is done monthly and began reporting for the Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario, CA which is calculated for January, March, May, July, September, and November each year.

Source: Department of Labor Bureau of Labor Statistics

Rev. April 10, 2024